
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 545 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN,

SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL, MERLINO AND VACANT   

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 312 OF 2018, WHICH AUTHORIZED AN AGREEMENT

WITH FIRSTLIGHT TO PROVIDE ETHERNET 100 MB SERVICE FOR THE SHERIFF’S

OFFICE RADIO SIMULCAST SITE LOCATED AT STATE ROUTE 149 IN LAKE GEORGE,

TO CHANGE THE CONTRACT TERMS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 312 of 2018, the Warren County Board of Supervisors

authorized the Chairman of the Board to execute an agreement with FirstLight to provide Ethernet (EPL)

100 mb service for the Sheriff’s Office radio simulcast site located at 373 State Route 149 in Lake George,

New York for a term commencing upon execution by both parties and terminating sixty months from the

commencement date, for an amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($990) per month, and

WHEREAS the Sheriff has requested that Resolution No. 312 of 2018 be amended to have a

commencement date of March 1, 2018 and termination date of March 1, 2023, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute

an amendment agreement with FirstLight, 41 State Street, Floor 10, Albany, New York  12207, to provide

Ethernet (EPL) 100 mb service for the Sheriff’s Office radio simulcast site located at 373 State Route 149

in Lake George, New York for a term commencing March 1, 2018 and terminating March 1, 2023, for an

amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($990) per month, in a form approved by the County

Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above amendment, Resolution No. 312 of 2018 shall remain in full

force and effect.

\art\036-19           DECEMBER 20, 2019 BOARD MEETING


